APPENDIX D

Canterbury

Proposed Change

Band 1 : High Demand
Watling Street, Queningate

Increase agreed hourly tariff in 21/22 from
£2.10t0 £2.80

Band 2 : Medium Demand Whitefriars,

Pound Lane, St Radigunds, North Lane,
Northgate, Longport, Castle Row, Millers
Field

Increase agreed hourly tariff in 21/22 as
follows :- Whitefriars £2.10 to £2.30, others
£2.00to £2.30

Band 3 : Low Demand
Castle Street MS, Holmans Meadow, Station
Road West MS

Decrease agreed hourly rate in 21/22 as
follows :- Holmans Meadow £2.10 to £1.80,
others £2.00 to £1.80

Introduce a maximum charge in any 24hr
period in order to provide certainty of the
total cost of parking per day.

Bands 1 & 2 £20 per day

Band 3 £10 per day

(i) To encourage longer stays in the evening

(ii) The introduction of a £2 overnight charge
has had some unintended consequences
resulting in high charges for some short
duration parking acts

Park & Ride Increase tariff from £3.50 to £4.00 per vehicle
District Wide Proposed Change
Overnight Charge

Amend the overnight night charge period so
that it applies from 7pm - 7.30m

Amend the overnight charge so that it
becomes a £2 cap once the usual hourly rate
charge has reached this amount, rather than
an additional £2 flat rate charge

Parking discounts linked to spend

Investigate the most appropriate way to offer
parking discounts linked to a minimum spend
in stores and restaurants etc.

Parking discount periods

Investigate the most appropriate ways to offer
parking discounts on certain days (or parts of
the day) in order to attract customers into our
towns and city

Targeted discounts/offers from retailers

Investigate the most appropriate way to be
able to inform our ANPR account holders
(with their prior consent) of retail discounts or
offers as they arrive in particular car parks.

Free parking period for blue badge holders

Reduce the free parking period in public car




parks from 3 hours to 2 hours




